RESOLUTION NO. <u>05-03</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Touglas C. Cline ON THE 27th DAY OF January, 2003.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES FOR UNIFORMS FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for uniforms for the Public Works Department according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, Aramark Uniform Services, was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Aramark Uniform Services, for Public Works uniforms in the amount of \$13,776.88 for a two year period, be and is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, marked as Exhibit "A".

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Aramark Uniform Services, for the equipment as stated above.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 27th day of Junuary, 2003.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 05-03 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 274 day of

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

BID SHEET 1 OF 2

BIDDERS PROPOSAL

Public Works Department Uniform Bid - 2003

Submi	tted by:		RAMARK Unifo RAMARK Unifo				-		
Having	g read t	he specifications and	examined the	lrawings	included	herein:			
		Public Wor City of Cen	ks Departmen terville, Ohio	t Unifor	m Bid - 2	003			
as spec	da issue cified a	uction of said project d, the undersigned had described in the sa ing sums:	ereby propose t	o furnisl	i all mate	rials and	to perform a	all labor.	
Α.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:								
	The respectifi	eceipt of the follocations) is hereafter	wing Addenda acknowledged.	to the	Contrac	t Docun	nent (drawi	ngs and	
	Adden	da No.	Date		_				
	Adden	da No	Date		-				
В.	UNIT	BID PRICES							
				Est. Quant.	Opt. 1/		Extended Total Opt. 1/		
	1.	Shirts and Trousers		34	\$2.88	\$3.08	\$97.92	\$104.72	
	2.	(nine units) Jackets (three units)		34	\$.54	\$.59	\$18.36	\$ 20.06	
	3.	Coveralls		5	\$.72	\$.77	\$ 3.60	\$ 3.85	
	4.	(three units) Supervisor Trousers	;	2	\$1.85	\$1.92	\$ 3.70	\$ 3.84	
		(nine units)				(Opt. 1 /	Opt. 2	
		TOTAL of B	ID per week			\$_	123.58	\$ 132.	47
If cont	ract is a	TOTAL of B				\$_	6,426.16	.\$ 6,888	.44
			M ner 2 vears			0	12.852.32	\$13.776	88

BID SHEET 2 OF 2

C.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION							
	The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract.							
	NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc							
	NAME OF PRESIDENT: Steven Donly ADDRESS: 115 N. First Street							
	CITY, STATE, ZIP: Burbank, CA 91502							
	FEDERAL TAX I.D. #: 95-3082883							
	TELEPHONE #:818-973-3720 FAX #: 818-973-3793							
	EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL							
NOT	E:Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.							
THIS	PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.							
BY: _	(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)							
	(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)							
Maili	ng address is different than above:							

\\PW_SERVER\SERVICE\BIDS\UNIFRM-2003 DOC